

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9955/2007

SHAMBHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARICHARAN WARJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the spare copies of the petition for issuance of notice to the respondent No.5

On the demise of respondent No.1, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.1 which is still defective. Four weeks time is granted to cure the defects. In respect of rest of the respondents despite service no one has put in appearance.

Post the matter again on 7.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar