

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9955/2007

SHAMBHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARICHARAN WARJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply the order dated 7.10.2015 of this Court despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB